

## Other Services

1	Reserved Space	Per M2Per Month
	(a) Covered Space	₹ 350
	(b) Open yard	₹ 300

2	Empty Containers Ground Rent per Day	20'	40'	Over 40'
	(a) 01st - 30 Days	₹ 10	₹ 20	₹ 30
	(b) 31st Day onwards	₹ 20	₹ 40	₹ 60

Ī	3	Transportation	20'	40'
		Empty Container From Port / Other CFS to MCFS or vice versa	₹ 1,000	₹ 1,500
		Loaded Container from Port / Other CFS to MCFS or vice versa	₹ 1,500	₹ 2,200

4	Lift On / Off Charges	20'	40'
	Empty/ Loaded Container (Excluding GST)	₹ 1,500	₹ 2,119

	5	Fixing / Breaking of Container Seal	20'	40'	
١		Fixing / Breaking of Container Seal (Including GST )	₹ 236	₹ 236	ĺ

6	Weighment Charges	Per Weighment
	(a) Truck (Including GST)	₹ 400
	(b) Container (Excluding GST)	₹ 400 Per Unit

7	Re – Working Charges	20'	40'
	(a) Agro product in Bags (25 to 50 Kgs.)/ Crated Stone/ Cotton	₹ 6,250	₹ 10,650
	(b) Powder/ Dirty	₹ 9,050	₹ 13,000
	(c) Loose Cargo (< 25 Kg Pkg. )/ Bulk/ Scrap/ Stone Block/ Box	₹ 9,050	₹ 13,000
	(d) Cargo Requiring Special Handling/ Out Of Gauge Cargo	₹ 13,000	₹ 22,300
	Note: Hazardous Cargo will be charged @ 1 ½ time of the normal rate.		

8	Shifting of Cargo Within CFS / Loading of Back To Town Cargo	Per M. Ton.
	(a) Manual / Forklift	₹ 200
	(b) Special Equipments.	₹ 250
	(c) Back to town (Minimum Rs. 1000/-)	
	I Manual/ Forklift	₹ 400
	II Special Equipments.	₹ 500



9	Special Weighing Charges		20'		40'
	(a) Empty Container	₹	750	₹	1,125
	(b) Export Laden Container	₹	1,200	₹	1,800
	(c) Import Laden Container	₹	1,700	₹	2,550

10	Providing labors for Segregating Export Cargo, Opening the Packages for Customs Examination as directed, Repacking / Restacking	Rate
	(a) For Cartons/ Bags (Minimum charges for 5 Nos.)	₹ 50/ Pkg.
	(b) For Rolls / Bales/ Drums (Minimum charges for 5 Nos.)	₹ 75/ Pkg.
	(c) For Pallets / For Wooden Cases	₹ 75/ Pkg.
	(d) Re-packing General Cargo (Bag to Bag Conversion same packing)	₹ 200/ Ton
	(e) Re-packing Dirty Cargo (Bag to Bag Conversion same packing)	₹ 300/ Ton
	(f) Full Conversion General Cargo (Cut-Open, Bulking, Filling, Weighing, Stitching and Stacking)	₹ 300/ Ton
	(g) Making of Jumbo Bags	
	1 General Cargo	₹ 250/ Pkg.
	2 Dirty Cargo	₹ 300/ Pkg.
	(h) Stitching Only (Minimum charges for 20 Nos.)	₹ 5/ Pkg.

11	Other Special Services	Rate
	(a) Sweeping of Container	₹ 100/ TEU
	(b) Craft Paper Bottom	₹ 150/TEU
	(c) Craft Paper Full (5 side in container)	₹ 600/TEU
	(d) Empty Container Internal Shifting for Repairs	₹ 800/20'
		₹ 1500/40'
	('e) Labour : per labour per activity	₹ 500

	Lashing & Chocking				
12	Chocking Charges – Wooden	Rate			
	(a) Half Choking – for crated cargo	₹ 300/ TEU			
	(b) Full Chocking – for crated cargo	₹ 500/TEU			
	(c) Double Chocking – for crated cargo	₹ 600/TEU			
	(d) Normal Chocking of Coil Cargo by wooden dunnage (For Minimum 5 Coils)	₹ 1500/TEU			

13	Lashing Charges	Rate
	(a) Blocks (Minimum 2 Blocks)	₹ 2000/-
	(b) Standard Lashing with Wire Sling for Over Dimensional Cargo	₹ 8000/TEU
	(c) Standard Lashing with Wire Sling for Normal Cargo	₹ 4000/TEU



14	Dunnage Charges	Rate
	(a) Special Dunnage for Blocks	₹ 4500/TEU

15	Reefer Container Handling	Per Day
	(a) Reefer Plugging & Monitoring : (Includes, Plugging, provision of electricity, monitoring of temperature, un-plugging.)	₹ 4000/Unit
	(b) Pre-trip Inspection (PTI): (Includes, Container Supervision and provision of Electricity)	₹ 2000/TEU
	(c) Run-Test: (Includes, Container Supervision and provision of Electricity)	₹ 500/TEU
	Note: No maintenance will be performed on malfunctioning reefer containers	

16	Amendment/ Other Charges	Rate
	(a) Any Amendment in Document/ Conversion etc.	₹ 500/ Change
	(b) Auction Processing Charges/ Fees	₹ 3000/Container
	(c) Scanning Charges	₹ 1400/2800(20'/40')